

NEWS RELEASE

Inomin Appoints New Director

Vancouver, British Columbia, October 9, 2019 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: MINE) ("Inomin" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Bill Yeomans to the Board of Directors.

Mr. Yeomans, who obtained his HBSc. in Geological Sciences from Queen's University in 1982, is a gold exploration professional with over 36 years experience in all stages of gold exploration throughout the Americas. He gained extensive exploration management experience across the entire Guiana Shield of South America with BHP, along with several junior mining companies. Mr. Yeomans has worked as a senior exploration manager throughout all the major gold mining camps in Canada. He has generated projects which resulted in significant NI 43-101 compliant gold resources on three different projects including the Duquense-Ottoman gold project in Quebec. Mr. Yeomans has worked as a consultant to IAMGOLD and Dundee Precious Metals, evaluating advanced gold projects across Canada, western USA and Alaska.

As one of the founders of Western Canada Greenfield's Group, Mr. Yeomans staked a large portfolio of gold projects that was eventually sold to Sable Resources Inc. He is currently a director for Damara Gold Corp. and the president of a private company that owns an undeveloped major industrial mineral resource. He is also the president of Yeomans Geological Inc. Mr. Yeomans will assist Inomin in identifying undervalued, high-quality mineral projects for acquisition, as well as planning and executing exploration programs.

John Gomez President & CEO of Inomin Mines, says "Bill is a highly skilled geologist who has been engaged by leading mining companies to evaluate gold projects. I look forward to working with Bill to assess mineral property opportunities."

Bill Yeomans has been granted stock options to purchase 300,000 common shares in the Company at \$0.05 per share expiring October 9, 2024.

About Inomin Mines

Inomin Mines is engaged in the identification, exploration and development of mineral properties. The Company holds a 100% interest in the Fleetwood zinc-copper VMS project in British Columbia, and the King's Point gold-copper-zinc project in Newfoundland under option to Maritime Resources Corp. (TSX.V MAE). Inomin trades on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol MINE. For more information visit www.inominmines.com and follow us on Twitter @InominMines.

On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines: For more information contact:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO John Gomez Tel. 604.566.8703

Email: info@inominmines.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Forward Looking Information

This news release may contain forward looking statements. These statements are based on current expectations and assumptions that are subject to risks and uncertainties. Actual results could differ materially because of factors discussed in the management discussion and analysis of the Company's interim and most recent annual financial statements, or other reports filed with Canadian securities regulators, which are available at www.sedar.com.